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2005 Candidates Debates 
 

SWOCC Studios along with the F/FH Chamber 
of Commerce, Farmington Gazette, and       

Farmington Observer hosted the 05 Farmington/ 
Farmington Hills council debate. You can catch it: 

 
Channel 8: Mondays and Thursdays at 5 p.m.  

 
Channel 15: Mondays, Wednesdays, Fridays     

8 p.m., Saturdays 8 a.m. 
 

Thank you to the following public access        
volunteers for crewing the debate: Dave Kmetzo, 

Jenny Pon, Jay Miller, and Janine Miner 
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Fall 2005 Production      
Workshop Schedule 

 
PRODUCERS Workshop     

(One night) 
Tuesday, October 4,@ 6 - 

8p.m. 
 

 STUDIO B Workshops (Two 
week) 

Wednesday October, 5 @ 6 
p.m. 

Wednesday, October 12 @ 6 
p.m. 

  
Wednesday, October 6 @ 1 

p.m. 
Wednesday, October 13 @ 1 

p.m. 
 

 Tuesday, October 11 @ 6 p.m. 
Tuesday October 18 @ 6 p.m. 

 
 Monday October 17 @ 6 p.m. 
Monday, October 24 @ 6 p.m. 

  
 Remote/Edit Workshop 

Thursday, October 27 @ 6 p.m. 
(Remote) 

Thursday, November 3@ 6 
p.m. (Edit) 

Thursday, November 10 @ 6 
p.m. (Edit part II) 

Fall For Novi 2005-Charlena Owens & Ben Bell. 

Congrats! 
To Ben Bell who has been 

promoted to SWOCC 
Videographer and Nate 

Hartwick who is now  the 
Novi Production Specialist.  SWOCC STUDIOS 2005 OPEN HOUSE 

New Intern! 
Welcome Gina Nalli. She comes to 
SWOCC  Studios 
from Macomb    
Community College 
where is she         
currently enrolled. 

2005 NATOA Contest Video Winners 
• Farmington Funny Film Festival 

(2nd Place) 
• Novi-Anatomy of a City (Honorable 

Mention) 
• Novi -Halloween Promo (2nd Place) 
• Farmington Hills-Nature In the Hills 

(Honorable Mention) 


